

**CIS-14/2018**  
**Spl. ST-20 of 2018**  
**Special POCSO Case No. 06/2018**  
**J.O. Code-WB00875**

**Order No.48**

**Dated: 16.06.2025**

Today is fixed for appearance of accused persons and further examination-in-chief of P.W.3(C.S.W.2.)

Both the accused persons on court bail are absent without taking any step.

No step taken by prosecution.

No witness is present.

None moves.

Case is adjourned considering the resolution of the local Bar Association.

Fix **11.08.2025** for appearance of accused persons and further examination-in-chief of P.W.3(C.S.W.2).

Prosecution to take steps for producing witness accordingly.

D/C by me,

Addl. Sessions Judge 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Kakdwip

Addl. Sessions Judge 1<sup>st</sup> Court  
Kakdwip